
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Contract Award Certification 
Date: April 23, 2018 

 

Bid/File Number: 201800266   Commodity: 320-36 Fasteners 

To: 
Lee Hein 
FASTENAL COMPANY 
2001 Thurer Blvd 
Winona, MN  55987 

From: 
Sandy Anderson 
919-807-4518 
sandy.anderson@doa.nc.gov  
Division of Purchase and Contract 

 

Agency Requisition Number:  20182202 

I am pleased to inform you that, following the evaluation process, the Division of Purchase and Contract 
proposes to accept your offer in relation to the above commodity.  You will be contacted with further details 
and instructions by the using agency. 
 

Item(s)  

Three Year 
Total Amount 

Not to Exceed: Using Agency: 
Fasteners $232,780.68 DEPARTMENT - Transportation 

Kris May 
Raleigh, NC  27611 

 Contract Term: 
 04/23/2018 – 04/22/2021 

 

Please Note:  
1. This is not a purchase order. Do not make shipment until you have received an official order from the using 

agency. 
2. Invoices should be made out to the using agency and forwarded directly to them for payment. 

3. The exact items certified and ordered must be shipped.  No substitutions shall be made without prior approval of 

the Division of Purchase and Contract. 

4. Applicable North Carolina Sales and use tax shall be added to invoices as a separate item. 

5. Please note the contract award description above, the contract awarded to you may be a portion of the contract, 

rather than the complete contract. 

______________________________ 

                                                                                                Signature 

 



23 April 18



















































 

 

 
Fastenal Company Attachments for 

State of North Carolina 
Division of Purchase and Contract 

Bid #: 201800266 Fasteners (Nuts, Bolts, Screws, Washers & etc.) 
 
 

Hard and Electronic Copy: 
 Fastenal Company Warranty Policy 
 Fastenal Company Representatives 

 
 
Electronic Copy ONLY: 

 Attachment A - Specifications and Pricing Spreadsheet 
 Fastenal Company Form 10-K 
 Fastenal Company Form 10-Q 
 Fastenal Company Custom Packaging Line Card 
 Fastenal Company Quality Brochure 

 
 



 
 

 
LIMITED WARRANTY, DISCLAIMERS, LIMITATION ON WARRANTIES AND REMEDIES. 
Seller warrants that Products delivered to Buyer hereunder shall be free from any defects in material or workmanship 
and in conformity with Buyer’s written specifications for a period of one year after delivery. Buyer shall inspect 
Products within a reasonable time (not to exceed 10 days) after receipt, and shall promptly notify Seller of any claimed 
defect or nonconformity.  Where the nature, quantity or packaging of Products makes immediate inspection 
impracticable, neither acceptance nor payment for Products shall waive the right of inspection or the right to return 
defective or nonconforming Products.  Upon receipt of written notice by Buyer and as an exclusive remedy, Seller shall 
promptly correct or replace, at Seller’s option, any defective or non-conforming Products and the direct and necessary 
cost of such correction or replacement shall be borne by Seller.  Correction shall be made or replacement products shall 
be delivered by Seller within the on-time period applicable to the original purchase order, unless prevented by 
conditions not subject to Seller’s control.  This warranty will not be applicable in the event of the improper selection, 
misapplication or misuse of the Product by Buyer and any liability from such events is disclaimed by Seller.   

THE FOREGOING WARRANTIES ARE IN PLACE OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED 
AND SELLER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY OTHER WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WARRANTIES OF 
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. 

EVERY CLAIM UNDER THIS LIMITED WARRANTY SHALL BE DEEMED WAIVED UNLESS WRITTEN 
NOTICE IS GIVEN TO SELLER WITHIN SIXTY (60) DAYS AFTER THE DEFECT TO WHICH EACH CLAIM 
RELATES IS DISCOVERED, OR SHOULD HAVE BEEN DISCOVERED.    

 

 



 

 

Fastenal Company Representatives 
 

Authority to Bind 
Any of Fastenal Company’s Executive Vice Presidents may bind the firm. 
2001 Theurer Blvd. 
Winona, MN 55987 
P: (507) 453-8723 
narfp@fastenal.com  
 
Contact for Questions/Clarifications 
Peter Winslow 
Government Sales Specialist 
1636-1638 South Saunders Street 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
P: (413) 522-6543 
F: (507) 494-9864 
pwinslow@fastenal.com 
 




